January 23, 2026
Cleve Reasoner, Chief Executive Officer
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp.
P.O. Box 411
Burlington, KS 66839
SUBJECT: WOLF CREEK GENERATING STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000482/2025004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Docket No. 50-
482
Notification of Extension to the Fourth Ten-Year Interval of
the Inservice Testing Program
09/03/2025
GWS-ASME ASME General Welding Standard 7
LMT-08-MT-01 Magnetic Particle Examination 1
LMT-08-PDI-UT-1 Ultrasonic Examination of Ferritic Piping Welds 1
LMT-08-PDI-UT-
11
Ultrasonic Examination of Nozzle Inner Radius Areas at Wolf
Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation
1
LMT-08-PDI-UT-2  Ultrasonic Examination of Austenitic Piping Welds 1
LMT-08-PDI-UT-3 Ultrasonic Through Wall Sizing in Piping Welds 1
LMT-08-UT-004 Ultrasonic Examination of Vessel Welds and Adjacent Base
Metal > 2.0” in Thickness
2
LMT-08-UT-119 Conventional Ultrasonic Instrument Linearity 2
WCRE-30 Inservice Inspection Program Plan Wolf Creek Generating
Station Interval 4
8
WCRE-36 Containment Inservice Inspection (CISI) Program Plan Wolf
Creek Generating Station Interval 3
6
WCRE-40 Inservice Inspection Program Plan Wolf Creek Generating
Station Interval 5
0
Work Orders WO 60740, 77098, 92648, 109004, 113426, 113460
EMG E-0 Reactor Trip or Safety Injection 48
EMG ES-02 Reactor Trip Response 42
GEN 00-003 Hot Standby to Minimum Load 111, 112
GEN 00-004 Power Operations 102
GEN 00-005 Minimum Load to Hot Standby 97
71111.11Q Procedures
GEN 00-006 Hot Standby to Cold Shutdown 106
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report
(CR)
10045385, 10042393, 10041165, 10041372, 10041703,
10041825, 10041890, 10042663, 10042690, 10043234,
10043335, 10043351, 10043395, 10043492, 10043719,
10043714, 10044201, 10044345, 10044497, 10044552,
10012536, 10012550, 10029593
71111.12
Work Orders WO 114936, 75563, 58731, 70762, 104553, 17194, 17201,
17212, 81637, 81641, 106888, 114106, 140169, 58995,
59001, 59009, 67436, 67672, 67708, 59001, 59009, 67436,
67672,96036, 104553, 17205, 70762, 39977
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report
(CR)
10046923, 10046945, 10046948, 10046985
Breach authorization permits: PT118168, 118170, 118174,
118176, 118258
M-021-00086 Instruction Manual for Terry Turbine Corp. W53
M-021A-00011 Instruction Manual for Terry Turbine Digital Controls
Replacement/Retrofit
W07
Miscellaneous
WCRE-35 Boundary Matrix 14
AI 16C-006 Troubleshooting 13A
AP 10-103 Fire Protection Impairment Control 42
AP 10-104 Breach Authorization 42
STS AL-211 TD AFP Comprehensive Pump Testing, Flow Path
Verification and CV Testing
46
Procedures
STS PE-004 Aux Building and Control Room Pressure Test 20
71111.13
Work Orders WO 154486
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report
(CR)
10045385
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report
(CR)
10043534, 10044228, 10044289, 10044405, 10044534,
10044544, 10045241
Drawings KD-7496 One Line Diagram 83
DCP 020384 Main Generator Step-Up Power Transformer (GSU)-
XMA01A, B, C Replacement
0Engineering
Changes
DCP 13071 AVR Replacement Project 0
AI 26A-003 Regulatory Evaluations (Other Than 10 CFR 50.59) 18
AP 26A-003 10 CFR 50.59 Reviews 15
71111.18
Procedures
OFN KC-016 Fire Response 54
Corrective Action
Documents

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Inspection
K-12KJ04 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Standby Diesel
Generator B Cooling Water System
19
M-12EF01 Piping Instrumentation Diagram Essential Service Water 30
M-12FC03 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Auxiliary Turbines
SGFP Turbine A
18
Drawings
M-12KA02 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Compressed Air System
(Service AR)
42
C27-R-KJ-B-
001A
EDG B Clearance Order 0Miscellaneous
WCRE-34 Fourth 10-Year Interval Inservice Testing Basis Document 15
AP 12-004 Containment Entry and Material Control 7
AP 21G-001 Control of Locked Component Status 78E
AP 22C-003 On-Line Nuclear Safety and Generation Risk Assessment 30
FHP 02-001 Refueling Operations 47A
FHP 02-007B Reactor Vessel Closure Head Installation 20A
FHP 05-001 Equipment Hatch Operations 3
GEN 00-002 Cold Shutdown to Hot Standby 110B
GEN 00-003 Hot Standby to Minimum Load 111, 112
GEN 00-005 Minimum Load to Hot Standby 97
GEN 00-008 RCS Level Less Than Reactor Vessel Flange Operations 36
OFN EJ-015 Loss of RHR Cooling 35
OFN NB-030 Loss of All AC Power – Shutdown Conditions 35A
STN EJ-002 Containment Inspection 27
STS BB-011 Reactor Coolant System and Pressurizer Heatup/Cooldown
Surveillance
35
STS EJ-002 Containment Sump Inspection 17A
SYS EJ-111 Initial RCS Fill 6
Procedures
SYS SL-139 Energizing #10 or #11 Transformer 3
Work Orders WO 26058, 26813, 70712, 147953, 148576, 149045
71111.24 Calculations BN-M-013 RWST Volume Requirements for Injection, ECCS, and

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
M-12EG03 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Component Cooling
Water System
19
M-12EJ01 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Residual Heat Removal
System
57
M-12EM01 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram High Pressure Coolant
Injection System
49
M-12GP01 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Containment Integrated
Leak Rate Test
6
M-1HX001, Sheet
83
Heat Exchanger Tube Sheet Map Component Cooling Water
Heat Exchanger B (South End)
95
STS BN-206 Borated Refueling Water Storage System Inservice Testing
Valve Test
29
Engineering
Changes
DCP 013071 Main Generator Automatic Voltage Regulator Replacement 1
C27-R-KJ-B-
001A
EDG B Clearance Order 0
WCLR-22 10 CFR 50, Appendix J B2.1.30 NUREG-1801 Program
XI.S4 Aging Management Program
2
Miscellaneous
WCRE-34 Fourth 10-Year Interval Inservice Testing Basis Document 15
AP 16E-002 Post Maintenance Testing Development Guide 22A
AP 21G-001 Control of Locked Component Status 78E
AP 23D-001 Motor Operated Valve Program 4A
AP 29B-002 ASME Code Testing of Pumps and Valves 12A
AP 29E-001 Program Plan for Containment Leakage Measurement 17A
CKL EG-120 Component Cooling Water System Valve, Switch and
Breaker Lineup
51
EMG ES-12 Transfer to Cold Leg Recirculation 25A
EMG ES-13 Transfer to Hot Leg Recirculation 14A
MEC-009 Disassembly/Assembly of Westinghouse Style A Check
Valves
4
STN EF-022B ESW Train B Post-Loca Flow Balance 12A
STN EJ-202 System Valve Test 2
Procedures
STN IC-902 Cross Trip Check: Main Transformers, Main
Generator/Switchyard
13A
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
STS CV-211 RHR Full Flow Test and Accumulator Safety Injection Check
Valve Test
35
STS EJ-100A RHR System Inservice Pump A Test 57
STS KJ-001B Integrated D/G and Safeguards Actuation Test – Train B 71
STS MT-027 Snubber Functional Test 19
STS PE-007 Periodic Verification of Motor Operated Valves 5A
STS PE-018 Containment Integrated Leakage Rate Test 12
STS PE-122 LLRT Valve Lineup for Penetration 22 7
STS VT-001 Verification of ASME OM Code Mandatory Appendix III,
MOV Exercise Requirements
7
SYS GP-510B CILRT – BB System (RCPS & SEAL INJ) 1
SYS GP-516 CILRT – EG System 3
SYS GP-517 CILRT – EJ System 2
SYS KJ-124 Post Maintenance Run of Emergency Diesel Generator B 78
Work Orders WO 23830, 32141, 71730, 71732, 71737, 80932, 104728,
112409, 112410, 118065, 120018, 21-473687-003, 23-
485897-001, 92819, 23-485897-001, 23-485897-000, 20-
462318-000, 146043, 23912, 23916, 23918, 104697,
104696, 104694, 71689, 146043, 120311, 152336, 149775,
104157, 151489, 75563, 114936, 75563, 58731, 70762,
104553, 17194, 17201, 17212, 81637, 81641, 106888,
114106, 140169, 58995, 59001, 59009, 67436, 67672,
67708, 59001, 59009, 67436, 67672,96036, 104553, 17205,
70762, 39977, 10045739, 10045740, 114936, 75563, 58731,
70762, 104553, 17194, 17201, 17212, 81637, 81641,
106888, 114106, 140169, 58995, 59001, 59009, 67436,
67672, 67708, 59001, 59009, 67436, 67672,96036, 104553,
17205, 70762, 39977, 70712, 107997, 144373, 81350,
96766, 137093, 7164, 81328, 81332, 82966, 135735,
104803, 21-473172, 9719, 81328, 81332, 71658, 71666,
71662, 19-450030-005, 153024, 153066, 152956, 152957,
152961, 152908, 152845, 152846, 152931, 10326827-000,
08-306055-002, 80979, 23-485785-000, 21-473687-000, 23-
485786-000, 23-485787-000, 23-485785-005, 72894
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report
(CR)
88519, 103802, 126718, 23157, 40756, 146699, 10002001,
10003500, 10012402, 10023022, 10025491,10027136,
10033678, 10034501, 10034549, 10041825, 10041992,
10043396, 10044344, 10045192
M-12BB01 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Reactor Coolant
System
49Drawings
M-12BB02 Piping and Instrumentation Diagram Reactor Coolant
System
39
Miscellaneous M-724-00448 Instruction Manual for Pressurizer Spray Valve W10
ALR 00-033C Press LO HTRS On 15
BD-OFN MA-038 Rapid Plant Shutdown 21
GEN 00-004 Power Operation 102
OFN MA-001 Load Rejection or Turbine Trip 27
OFN MA-038 Rapid Plant Shutdown 32A
SU7-BB05 Pressurizer Continuous Spray Flow Setting 1
Procedures
SYS BB-220 Pressurizer Continuous Spray Flow Setting 5
71152A
Work Orders WO 76485, 11-343606-001, 12-350340-000, 13-375254-006
Calculations XX-M-080 Wolf Creek Generating Station Pump Room Heat-up
Analysis
1
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report
(CR)
10023022, 10041992, 10027136, 10025491, 10012402,
126718, 88519, 103802, 146699, 10002001, 10003500,
10041825, 10037556, 10036376, 10036649, 10040645,
10036368
M-13EF02 Piping Isometric Essential Service Water Sys Aux BLDG “A”
Train Supply
22Drawings
M-1HX001 Heat Exchanger Tube Sheet Maps 95
Engineering
Changes
CP 014266 ESW Aboveground Pipe Replacement 15
AP 26C-004 Operability Determinations and Functionality Assessments 48Procedures
STN FP-452 Fire Barrier Penetration Seals Inspection 7
71152S
Work Orders WO 68145, 85293, 85303, 87055, 87228, 91842, 100855,
120072, 14-383646-000, 14-387207-002, 15-404306-000,
16-412985-000, 18-436050-000, 19-456291-001, 21-
474963-003
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Calculations XX-E-006 AC System Analysis 10
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Report
(CR)
10045627, 138017,138036, 138042, 10045630, 10045632,
100456652, 10045661, 10045689, 10045691, 10045713,
10037832, 10031456, 10037823, 10046428, 10045821,
10045853, 10045730, 10045586, 10045588, 10045592,
10045829, 10043577, 10043578, 10046405, 10046409
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
Condition Report
(CR)
10045950, 10043580, 10047946
KD-7496 One Line Diagram 85Drawings
M-622.1A-00007 SGK04A and SGK04B Air Conditioning Electric Schematic 7
Engineering
Changes
DECP 020350 SGK05A/B Fuse Replacement 0
WCNOC-76 Medium Low Voltage AC and Low Voltage DC Overcurrent
Protection Coordination for Wolf Creek Generating Station
8
WCRE-08 WCGS Fuse List 35
Miscellaneous
WCRE-35 Boundary Matrix 14
ALR 00-018D NB01 UV Relay ¼ 7A
AP 10-104
AP 10-104 Breach Authorization 42
STS IC-208A 4kV Loss of Voltage and Degraded Voltage TADOT NB01
Bus – Sep GRP 1
9A
STS PE-004 Aux Building and Control Room Pressure Test 20
SYS GK-201 Mitigating Actions for Inoperable SGK05 Train 5A
SYS SL-138 Energizing 13.8 kV Buses SL-7 and SL-8 7
Procedures
TMP 25-003 Energizing Main Transformers from Backfeed for Post
Installation Soak
0A